

## Supporting Electric Vehicles, Cikarang Listrindo Introduces EV Charging Stations in Industrial Area in Cikarang

**Jakarta, March 20, 2023** - PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk (IDX: POWR) ("the Company") has started its commercial pilot project to provide Public Electric Vehicle Charging Station (SPKLU) infrastructure in industrial areas served by the Company. The first SPKLU will be located in the East Jakarta Industrial Park (EJIP) and MM-2100 Industrial Area. On March 1, 2023, the Company inaugurated its first operating SPKLU in the EJIP Industrial Area. Cikarang Listrindo always supports the Government's agenda in achieving renewable energy. Previously, the Company made a commitment to reduce greenhouse gas emissions by 20% in 2030, supporting the scale of commitment made by the Government for the energy sector. Earlier, the Company also used electric vehicles as operational vehicles to support the promotion of electric vehicle industry that will reduce emissions in the transportation sector.



In response to the industrial customers' interest in using electric vehicles, this SPKLU pilot project will be continued this year by adding more charging stations in industrial areas with the hope that every customer of the Company will use electric vehicles for their operations in the future.

Additionally, the Company consistently implements various sustainable environmental, social, and governance efforts. This was evidenced by the achievement of the Greenrating PROPER certificate (beyond compliance)

at the end of year 2022 for the first time from the Ministry of Environment and Forestry (KLHK) for the Company's Jababeka power plant. This award also demonstrates the Company's credibility, recognized by the government, particularly the KLHK, for POWR's commitment to achieving Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Currently, the Company has contributed to fulfilling 14 out of 17 SDGs since 2019.

On February 1-2, 2023, at the CSR & Sustainable Village Development Awards 2023 event held in the Riau



Islands, the Company also received two accolades presented by the Ministry of Villages, Development of Disadvantaged Regions and Transmigration, in collaboration with the Indonesian Social Alam & Budaya (De Sustainability Forum (ISSF). The awards were received for the Deswita program in the Natural and Cultural Tourism Village Potential category, earning a Bronze award, and for the Empowerment of Socially and Economically Vulnerable Women (PRSE) program through Mangrove Management Innovation, receiving a Silver award.

## **PRESS RELEASE**



The Company expresses its gratitude for the support provided by various parties and the Company's commitment to continue implementing sustainable innovations (ESG) in every aspect of its business, as well as generating sustainable value for stakeholders.

## Cikarang Listrindo at a glance

Cikarang Listrindo is the first private power utility listed in the Indonesian Stock Exchange since 2016. The Company is also the pioneer private power utility in Indonesia that started serving customers since 1993 and currently serving more than 2,500 industrial customers in five industrial estates in Cikarang, and has also supplied electricity to Perusahaan Listrik Negara (PLN) since 1996. The Company's generating capacity of 1,144 MW added with renewable energy Solar Rooftop of 12.5 MWp as of December 2022, makes the Company as one of the biggest capacity power producer in Indonesia.

The Company consistently delivers the best service and quality to customers and creates added value for all stakeholders. This is proven by the achievement of various awards throughout 2023 such as the "Natural & Cultural Potential Tourism Village Program (Deswita) in the Bronze category" and the "Socio-Economic Vulnerable Women Empowerment Program (PRSE) through Mangrove Management Innovation in the Silver category" from the Ministry of Villages, Highest Regional Development and Transmigration with the Indonesian Social Sustainability Forum (ISSF); "Indonesia Best Companies in HSE Implementation 2023" from SWA Media Group; and "Developing Biodiversity", "Pioneering Pollution Prevention" and "Developing Integrated Waste Management" from Indonesia Green Awards 2023 and Jakarta Best Social Responsibility Awards 2023.

For further information, please contact: Corporate Secretary PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk Email: corpsec@listrindo.com

Website: www.listrindo.com